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REGIONAL BUREAU FOR WEST AND CENTRAL AFRICA

FORCIBLY DISPLACED AND STATELESS PERSONS PRESENCE
Figures available as of 31 December 2025

MILLION REFUGEES 
& ASYLUM-SEEKERS

MILLION INTERNALLY 
DISPLACED PERSONS

MILLION STATELESS & OF
UNDETERMINED NATIONALITY

3.8
0.9

13.5

Refugee movement

Number of internally displaced persons

Number of refugees and asylum-seekers from neighboring countries

Number of stateless persons & of undetermined nationality

UNHCR Field Unit

UNHCR Liaison Office

UNHCR National Office

UNHCR Sub-office

UNHCR Multi-Country Office

UNHCR Regional Bureau

UNHCR Country Office

UNHCR Field Office

16,704

4,301

  15,045 

 40,515

169,152

  68,967 

  126,125

 1,517

139,913

  17,104 

  118,489 

  200,775 

 1,743

 1,514
 1,565

  2,323

 1,756

  75,410
 24,183

3,422

  50,655

  8,439

   18,508
 5,126

  4,778

1,412

 119,521 

3,544,519

414,525
 459,585

225,689

  1,334,595

939

6,429

  40,323
 12,899

 144,896 

 22,811

4,162

 7,793

  282,068 

428,314

 35,543

 30,958

 23,078

5,345,372

  72,248

  77,013

109,188

  79,391

  47,099

  198,265

 649,072

  90,012

2,893

 14,737
 6,715

  266,404

 10,171930,958

  127,858

 3,354
493,402

27,294

510,855
2,062,534   47,578


